
Santa Cruz PD

CA0440200
155 Center St, Santa Cruz, CA  95060

Date Range for Date Reported:

Prepared On:

Date Range for Date Occurred:

01/13/2026  05:31 ARREST LOG  -  CASES
12/01/2025  00:00 - 01/12/2026  14:11

12/06/2025  00:00 - 01/12/2026  14:11

Location Crime DescriptionCase # Case Summary
D/T Occured

Person(s) Name and AgeD/T Reported

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Victim name redacted.)

(Victim name redacted.)

422(A) - PC; Threaten Crime With Intent To 

Terrorize; Felony

Report of criminal threats.26S-0010201/06/2026  10:23 400 Block of Upper Park Rd
01/06/2026  10:23

(Victim name redacted.)

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Victim name redacted.)

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Victim name redacted.)

470(D) - PC; Forgery:false 

Checks/Records/Certificates/Etc; Felony

496(A) - PC; Receive/Etc Known Stolen Property; 

Felony
182(A)(1) - PC; Conspiracy:commit Crime; Felony

185 - PC; Wear Mask For Unlawful Purpose; 

Misdemeanor

Forgery report with suspect information26S-0015801/08/2026  09:30 400 Block of River St
01/08/2026  09:30

Arrestee - Archer, Michelle, 3411350(A) - HS; Possess Narcotic Controlled 

Substance; Misdemeanor

978.5 - FTA: HS; Possess Controlled Substance 

(Misd)

978.5 - FTA: PC; Obstruct/Resist/Etc Public/Peace 

Officer/Emergency Med Tech

978.5 - FTA: HS; Simple Possession Narcotic 

Controlled Substances (Misd)
O/W M - Outside Warrant - Misdemeanor

Supplemental report.
26S-0018301/11/2026  10:15 1400 Block of Ocean St

01/11/2026  10:15

Arrestee - Barraza, Frank James, 4411364(A) - HS; Possess Unlawful Paraphernalia; 

Misdemeanor

11377(A) - HS; Possess Controlled Substance; 

Misdemeanor
O/W M - Outside Warrant - Misdemeanor

Male arrested for warrants and drug 

possession.

26S-0018401/11/2026  10:30 1400 Block of Ocean St
01/11/2026  10:30
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Prepared On:
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01/13/2026  05:31 ARREST LOG  -  CASES
12/01/2025  00:00 - 01/12/2026  14:11

12/06/2025  00:00 - 01/12/2026  14:11

Location Crime DescriptionCase # Case Summary
D/T Occured

Person(s) Name and AgeD/T Reported

Arrestee - Blevins, James Duke III, 58647(F) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:Alcohol; 

Misdemeanor

RECOVERY - Intoxicated Person to Recovery 

Center

I arrested a subject for public intoxication
26S-0018501/11/2026  10:58 Soquel Av & Pacific Av

01/11/2026  10:58

(Victim name redacted.)

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

459 - PC; Burglary; Felony

487(A) - PC; Grand Theft money/Labor/Property; 

Felony
182(A)(1) - PC; Conspiracy:commit Crime; Felony

I took a report a theft.26S-0018601/11/2026  17:55 1300 Block of Pacific Av
01/11/2026  11:51

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Victim name redacted.)

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

278.5(A) - PC; Violation Custody Decree; FelonyI took a report of child custody 

deprivation.

26S-0019101/11/2026  14:00 200 Block of Fridley Dr
01/11/2026  14:00

Arrestee - Helenius, Marcus, 5511364(A) - HS; Possess Unlawful Paraphernalia; 

MisdemeanorI cited and released a male for possession 

of drug paraphernalia.

26S-0019201/11/2026  17:44 Water St & W Levee
01/11/2026  17:44

Arrestee - Knutson, Ryvera Sage, 31978.5 - PC; Bench Warrant/Failure To Appear On 

Felony Charge; Felony
Subject taken into custody for warrant

26S-0019501/11/2026  19:27 100 Block of Fern St
01/11/2026  19:27

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

Arrestee - Lemke, Echo, 28

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

647(F) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:Alcohol; 

Misdemeanor
I arrested a male for public intoxication.

26S-0020001/11/2026  23:14 W Levee SOUTH Soquel Av
01/11/2026  23:14

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Victim name redacted.)

459 - PC; Burglary; FelonyI took a report of a burglary.26S-0020201/11/2026  18:30 400 Block of Santa Cruz St
01/12/2026  07:27

Arrestee - Evans, David Shane, 57647(F) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:Alcohol; 

Misdemeanor

A subject was arrested for disorderly 

conduct drunk in public.

26S-0020401/12/2026  10:02 500 Block of Ocean St
01/12/2026  10:02

(Victim name withheld.)

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

653M(A) - PC; Annoying Telephone 

Call:obscene/Threatening; Misdemeanor

I took a report of harassing 

telecommunications.

26S-0020501/12/2026  11:30 700 Block of California St
01/12/2026  11:30

Arrestee - Coulter, Mandel, 47647(F) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:Alcohol; 

Misdemeanor

RECOVERY - Intoxicated Person to Recovery 

Center

I arrested a subject for public intoxication26S-0020901/12/2026  14:11 1200 Block of Pacific Av
01/12/2026  14:11
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(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.647(E) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:lodge Without 

Owners Consent; Misdemeanor

5652(A) - FG; Put Poltnt Near Waters; 

Misdemeanor

374.4 - PC; Litter Public/Private Property; 

Infraction

Located a large encampment26S-0021001/12/2026  13:00 W.Levee & S River St
01/12/2026  13:00

(Victim name redacted.)530.5(A) - PC; Get Credit/Etc Other's Id; FelonyThis is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2002212/01/2025  00:00 700 Block of Woodrow Av
12/06/2025  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)459 - PC; Burglary; FelonyThis is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2002312/21/2025  00:00 1500 Block of Seabright Av
12/22/2025  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)594(B)(2)(A) - PC; Vandalism Less Than $400; 

Misdemeanor

This is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2002412/21/2025  00:00 300 Block of Pine St
12/22/2025  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)459 - PC; Burglary; FelonyThis is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2002612/22/2025  00:00 Walnut Av & Center St
12/23/2025  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)487(A) - PC; Grand Theft money/Labor/Property; 

Felony

This is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2002912/14/2025  00:00 100 Block of Coral St
12/14/2025  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)530.5(A) - PC; Get Credit/Etc Other's Id; FelonyThis is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2003012/23/2025  00:00 200 Block of Goss Av
12/23/2025  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)487(A) - PC; Grand Theft money/Labor/Property; 

Felony

This is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2003112/22/2025  00:00 100 Block of Bayona Dr
12/23/2025  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)484(A) - PC; Petty Theft; MisdemeanorThis is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2003212/21/2025  00:00 100 Block of Plateau Av
12/23/2025  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)594(B)(2)(A) - PC; Vandalism Less Than $400; 

Misdemeanor

This is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2003312/14/2025  00:00 1200 Block of Laurel St
12/24/2025  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)594(B)(2)(A) - PC; Vandalism Less Than $400; 

Misdemeanor

This is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2003412/23/2025  00:00 400 Block of Grant St
12/24/2025  00:00
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